

Item.283

10.12.2025
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1345 of 2024
With
WPA 28909 of 2022**

**Swapan Kumar Debnath
-vs-
Shri Alok Kumar Bajoria & others.**

Mr. Sudarsan Halder
...for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kr. Ganguly
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta
...for the alleged contemnors

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an accommodation.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he would furnish the names of the new incumbents for the post in respect of the alleged contemnor nos. 1 and 2.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 07.01.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)