

04.02.2026  
Ct. No. 28  
Sl. No. 256  
tbsr

**CPAN 1345 of 2024**  
**In**  
**WPA 28909 of 2022**

SWAPAN KUMAR DEBNATH  
VS  
ALOK KUMAR BAJORIA AND ORS

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee,  
Mr. Sudarshan Halder

....for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly  
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

....for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Further leave is granted to amend the cause title and add the new incumbent as the Commissioner of the Barrackpore Police Commissionerate.

Let necessary intimation be made to the new incumbent about the pendency of this matter.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**